UNITED NATIONS



NATIONS UNIES

United Nations Transitional Administration in East Timor

8 August 2001

EXECUTIVE ORDER

ON THE PROHIBITION OF UNLICENSED RADIO AND OTHER BROADCAST TRANSMISSIONS UTILIZING THE AIRWAVES OF EAST TIMOR

The Transitional Administrator,

Considering the importance of the regulation, allocation and management of the use of entire spectrum of radio frequencies within East Timor for the benefit of the people of East Timor, for the preservation of public order and for the prevention of the unlicensed use of airwaves for improper economic, social, political or other advantage;

Recognizing that exceptional temporary measures relating to the management of radio frequencies were put in place by Executive Order of 26 April 2001;

Acknowledging that the said Executive Order provides, at Section 5, for the extension of the Order in the event that the circumstances underlying the Order still prevail for such additional period as may reasonably be required;

Noting that the circumstances underlying the Executive Order of 26 April 2001 still prevail;

Pending the entry into force of UNTAET Regulation No. 2001/15 on the Establishment of an Authority for the Regulation of Telecommunication in East Timor;

Pursuant to the executive authority vested in him under United Nations Security Council resolution 1272 (1999) of 25 October 1999 as reaffirmed by United Nations Security Council resolution 1338 of 31 January 2001;

Hereby orders that:

The Executive Order of 26 April 2001, which took effect at 1200 hrs on 27 April 2001, is extended for an additional period of 90 days.

Sergio Vieira de Mello Transitional Administrator